| 24263 | | TRUST DEED | Vol. <u>mgo</u> Page 2574 | |
|---|--------------------------------------|-----------------|--|--------|
| THIS TRUST D CLAYCO DEVELOPMEN | EED, made this NT CORPORATION, an | Oregon corporat | t <u>a</u> se a présent de la constant de la cons | weer |
| | | | | •••••• |
| as Grantor, ASPEN ' LARRY D. MELTON, | LILL & ESCROW, IN | С. | , as Trustee | anc |

Hspen Title

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN...

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 92/100-----

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

not somer paid, to be due and payable. at maturity of rorer and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the available.

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; 2. To complete or restore promply and in good and workmanike destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and essificiary and property; if the benelicary so croquests, to ion in access the beneficiary may require and to pay to filing same in the proper public office or olfices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing olficers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

ioin in executing such transmig substantials plantation of thing same in the point of the series of the series

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all ol said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, it is so else to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lower taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonab such proceedings, shall be paid to beneticiary and applied by it first upon appletate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the balance applied upon the indebtedness and execure such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such con-pensation, promptly upon the as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-liciary payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case is large fault and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case is large fault and presentation of this indebtedness, the likely of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

Aranting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, withter warranty, all or any part of the property. The frame in any reconveyance warranty, all or any part of the property. The beconcisive proof of the truthulness therein of any matters or lacks shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness therein of any networks of the set of the se

white any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. All Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the ensure any secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an vector the basis secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an or equipa a marging of direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by a a marging of direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and subge or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and subge or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and subge or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and subge or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and subge or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and subge or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and subge or direct the trustee to alle, the beneliciary and his election to sell the said described resided his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described resided his written notice of sale, five notice thereof as then required by law and proceed foreclose this trust deed in the maner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. Alter the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.733, may cure the default or defaults. It the default may be cured by paying the sale, and at the time of the cure other than such portion as would being cured may had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being acured may had no default occurred. Any other default to a would being acured may had no default occurred. Any other default to the default or defaults, the person effecting the are shall pay to the beneficiary all costs toget

together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law, 14, Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the protice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parce of the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the truthulness thidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall delive to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the truthulness the del of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness theol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the frantor and beneficient, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustes sells our part of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of kerness by trustees of a reasonable charge by trustees having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee, and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitied to such surplus. 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee named herein or to any consort rustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all conveyance to the successor upon any trustee herein named or appointed here, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed here, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed here, powers and by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of new county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. I. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee, shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

FORM No: 881-Oregon To

| The granter or | K57 |
|---|--|
| fully seized in fee simple of said described real property at | beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is land has a valid, unencumbered title thereto |
| | |
| and that he will warrant and forever detend the same aga | inst all persons whome |
| | Pessons whomsoever. |
| (i) A set of a set of second set of the s | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| The granter warrants that the | |
| The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented L (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purpos (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person, This deed applies to | are for husiness as a below, |
| personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary s secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In const gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the sincludes | ies hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executo hall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contra ruing this deed and whenever the certific pledgee, of the contra |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereun | to set his hand the st |
| IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete bu linite | and year first above written. |
| IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is of applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor s such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the indexisting MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by a such word in the second sec | CLAYCO DEVELOPMENT CORP |
| isclosures: for this making required with the Act and Regulation by making required | |
| sclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. | PRESIDEN 1 |
| | |
| | |
| STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowled | |
| This instrument was acknowled | uped herore me on |
| This instrument was and | |
| by BRUCE CLAYMAN | dged before me on <u>December</u> , 19.90 |
| Gas president | |
| ofCLAYCO_DEVELOPMENT_COR | PORATION |
| | arlene & Allington |
| | Notary Phylic f |
| Mg | commission expires March 22, 1993 |
| | |
| REQUEST FOR FULL REC | ONVEYANCE |
| To be used only when obligation | ons have been poid. |
| , Trustee | |
| The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness s st deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, or d frust deed or pursuant to statute to ensure the statute of the statute to statute to ensure the statute to ensure to ensur | secured by the loregoing trust doed All |
| st deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, or d frust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebte ewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, ate now held by you under the same to the | a payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of |
| ewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, ite now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and document | to the parties designated by the terms of said frust dead the |
| document | s to |
| TED: | and the second |
| | |
| | |
| De not loss as data | Beneficiary |
| Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be de | livered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be an |
| | the mode. |
| TRUST DEED | |
| (FORM No. 881) STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO. PORTLAND. ORE | STATE OF OREGON, |
| LAN PUR. CO., PORTLAND. ONE, AND | County of |
| | was received for record on the |
| | of |
| Grantor SPACE RESERVE | at a'clock M and room d.d. |
| FOR | page |
| RECORDER'S US | ment/microfilm/reception No. |
| Beneficiary | Record of Mortgages of said County. |
| | |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO | Witness my hand and seal of |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO | County affixed. |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO | County affixéd. |
| · 그는 말 같은 말 같이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 없는 것 | Witness, my hand and seal of County affixed. |

25746

PARCEL 1:

A tract of land situated in the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 32, and the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 29, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of

Beginning at the intersection of the Southerly line of Pine Street and the Easterly line of Eleventh Street in the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Northeasterly along said Southerly line of Pine Street 170 feet to a point thereon distant 50 feet Southwesterly along said Pine Street from the most Westerly corner of Lot 5, Block 3, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON; thence Southeasterly and parallel with said Easterly line of Eleventh Street 112 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel to said Pine Street, 50 feet; thence Southeasterly parallel with Eleventh Street 8 feet; thence Northeasterly and parallel with the Northerly line of Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, 125 feet; thence Southeasterly and parallel with said Easterly line of Eleventh Street 120 feet to said Northerly line of Main Street at a point thereon distant 50 feet Southwesterly from the Southwest corner of Lot 6, Block 3, Hot Springs Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Southwesterly along said Northerly line of Main Street 245 feet to the Northeast corner of Main Street and Eleventh Street; thence Northwesterly along the Easterly line of Eleventh Street to the point of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPT any portion of the alley in Block 3, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON.

PARCEL 2:

A tract of land situated in the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 32, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: and the second second second Commencing at the point on the Southerly line of Pine Street which is distant 50 feet Southwesterly along said Pine Street from the most Westerly corner of Lot 5, Block 3, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, and thence running Southeasterly and parallel with the Easterly line of Eleventh Street a distance of 112 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence Southwesterly and parallel to said Pine Street 50 feet; thence Southeasterly and parallel with Eleventh Street 8 feet; thence Northeasterly and parallel with the Northerly line of Main Street a distance of 50 feet; thence Northwesterly and parallel with Eleventh Street a distance of 8 feet, more or less, to said true point of

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

| Filed for of | or record at rec Dec. | A D 19 00 |
|--------------|--------------------------|--|
| 665 | ¢10.00 | A.D., 19 90 at 3:31 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M90 day of On Page 25744 |
| FEE | \$18.00 | Liveryn Blehn County Clash |
| 1 | | By Dauline Mullendere |